
From: Razvan Bobulescu <rcbobulescu@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Oct 1, 2009 at 5:42 PM
Subject: ETUCE/Pan_European
To: Ronnie Smith <rsmith@eis.org.uk>, "charlie.lennon@ei-ie.org" <Charlie.Lennon@ei-
ie.org>, Martin Romer <Martin.Romer@csee-etuce.org>, mihaibutu@yahoo.com, ALECU
<aurel_alecu@yahoo.com>, ANTON HADAR <antonhadar@yahoo.com>, Bordeasu
<ilarica59@gmail.com>, CARAIANE <aurelianastomato@yahoo.com>, Ciungu Laura
<laura_ciungu@yahoo.com>, Grigoras <stgrig51@yahoo.com>, IONESCU GHEORGHE-
CONSTANTAN <gheionescu@gmail.com>, Lucian <lucian.butnar@ubm.ro>, Marian
Borzan <mborzan@yahoo.com>, Mihai Bayer <mihai_bayer@yahoo.com>, Nicu
<nicu@robotics.ucv.ro>, Nuti SANDU <nuti@ifin.nipne.ro>, Radan
<mradan54@yahoo.com>, Simi Sandu <alexsimi61@yahoo.com>, TOADER SAULEA
<toader_saulea@yahoo.fr>
Cc: "mail.upcnet.ro" <fsli@upcmail.ro>, Nistor Ovidiu <fsiispiruharet@fsiispiruharet.ro>,
gh.isvoranu@yahoo.com

Alma Mater, looking to all comments of ETUCE members, full agree that principles which
must stay to the basis of the governance of the new European structure are: autonomy,
democracy and self-determination.

Alma Mater therefore supports the "Proposals for Amendments" of Annex A to the "Draft
EI Regional Structure in Europe By-laws".

I’m so sorry for this late answer, but political situation of last three month in Romania
didn’t allow us to replay earlier.

--
Razvan C. Bobulescu
Associate Professor, Dr.
Honorary President of Alma Mater
HERSC Vice-chair
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